PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		N	Name	Execution Date	
Craig J. Bude				08/30/2005	
Michael A. Hosch		08/30/2005			
Scott M. Hall		08/30/2005			
Daniel E. Ertel				08/30/2005	
City: State/Country:	Hartland WISCONSIN				
Postal Code:	53029				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		11214550			
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA				
Fax Number: Correspondence with	(414)27′ ill be sent via US		when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		

Phone: 414-271-7590 barbj@andruslaw.com

Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall, LLP Correspondent Name:

100 East Wisconsin Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph D. Kuborn

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignment 1#page1.tif source=assignment 2#page1.tif

PATENT 500052907 REEL: 016614 FRAME: 0521 source=assignment 3#page1.tif source=assignment 4#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016614 FRAME: 0522

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made **CRAIG J. BUDE**, of 127 Columbia Avenue, City of Waukesha, State of Wisconsin 53186, **MICHAEL A. HOSCH**, of 1499 North Waterville Road, City of Oconomowoc, State of Wisconsin 53029, **SCOTT M. HALL**, of W241 N7314 South Woodsview Drive, City of Sussex, State of Wisconsin 53089, and **DANIEL E. ERTEL**, of W339 N6586 Breezy Point, City of Oconomowoc, State of Wisconsin 53066, to **DORNER MFG. CORP.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and located and doing business at 975 Cottonwood Avenue, Hartland, Wisconsin 53029, USA.

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said, **CRAIG J. BUDE, MICHAEL A. HOSCH, SCOTT M. HALL** and **DANIEL E. ERTEL**, hereby sell, assign and transfer to said **DORNER MFG. CORP.**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in:

CONVEYOR BELT DRIVE SPROCKET LOCKING ASSEMBLY

and the invention therein as set forth in their application for United States Letters Patent therefor,							
executed on _	08/30/2005	, in and to said application and any divisions or					
continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and							
foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and							
any reissues oi	r extensions of any sucl	h Letters Patent.					

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said **DORNER MFG. CORP.**, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, said, **CRAIG J. BUDE**, **MICHAEL A. HOSCH**, **SCOTT M. HALL** and **DANIEL E. ERTEL**, hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And, they further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said **DORNER MFG**. **CORP.**, to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and that if said

PATENT REEL: 016614 FRAME: 0523 DORNER MFG. CORP., or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that they will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purpose, but at the expense of said DORNER MFG. CORP.

And, they further covenant and acknowledge that the entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the assignee including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assent to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional applications resulting therefrom.

And, they further covenant that they will at all times, communicate to the said DORNER MFG. CORP., its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to them, and testify as to the same in

, ·	•
interferences or other litigation when requested se	o to do.
We hereby authorize the above-me	entioned assignee or the attorney of record to insert in
this instrument the filing date serial number of ou	r said application:
Serial No.: 11/214,550	
Filing Date: 08/30/2005	
Executed and delivered this 304	in Date
STATE OF Wisconsin)	CRAIG L'BUDE
STATE OF <u>Wisconsin</u>)): ss COUNTY OF While Tha	
Personally appeared before me this	day of anguer, 2005, CRAIG J.
BUDE, to me known to be the person whose name	
	the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and
deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	Daug Ungar
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	My Commission expires _ 3/18/ 2007

2 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 016614 FRAME: 0524

Serial No.:	
Filing Date:	
Executed and delivered this 3040	day of <u>Jug</u> , 2005.
	My HR
	MICHAEL A. HOSCH
STATE OF Wisconsin)	
):ss COUNTY OF <u>Wauluzha</u>)	
	3.th A.
Personally appeared before me this	day of <u>luguen</u> , 2005, MICHAEL A . ame is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and
HOSCH , to me known to be the person whose has acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered	the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and
deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	\mathcal{I}
	Dary. Visque
(SEAL)	Notary Public /
,	My Commission expires $\frac{2/18/2007}{}$
	,
Executed and delivered this 304	2 day of 40g, , 2005.
	Scott M. HALL
	SCOTT M. HALL
STATE OF Wisconsin)	
COUNTY OF Wanh-sha	
	day of august 2005, SCOTT M. HALL,
rersonally appeared before me this	day of <u>Mary 2005, SCOTT M. HALL,</u> scribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge
	ument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the
uses and purposes therein set forth.	7 2
	Dale & Origan
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	My Commission expires 2/18/3007
	/ / 900/

G '-1NI-	
Serial No.:	
Filing Date:	
_	
Executed and delivered this 3011 day of Aug., 2005.	
Ð_ ° C C	
DANIEL E. ERTEL	
STATE OF Wisconsin)	
COUNTY OF Wanker 1	
Personally appeared before me this 30th day of www. 2005, DANIEL E.	
ERTEL, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, an	d
acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act	
deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	
Dace Visgu	
(SEAL) Notary Public	
My Commission expires $\frac{2/19200}{200}$	

4 of 4

RECORDED: 09/30/2005

PATENT

REEL: 016614 FRAME: 0526